Page 343 TITLE 33—NAVIGATION AND NAVIGABLE WATERS § 1144
1 See References in Text note below.
§ 1143. Grants
(a) In general
In carrying out the Program, the Secretary
shall make competitive grants to support new
and established local and regional training, edu-
cation, outreach, and technical assistance ini-

Short Title note set out under section 1801 of Title 16
and Tables.
CODIFICATION
Section was enacted as part of the Young Fisher-
men’s Development Act, and not as part of titles I and
II of Pub. L. 89–454 which comprise this chapter.
§ 1144. Funding
(a) Authorizations
There are authorized to be appropriated to
carry out this subchapter $2,000,000 for each of
fiscal years 2022 through 2026.
(b) Derivation
Funds to carry out the activities under this
subchapter shall be derived from amounts au-
thorized to be appropriated pursuant to the pre-
ceding subsection that are enacted after Janu-
ary 5, 2021.
(Pub. L. 116–289, § 5, Jan. 5, 2021, 134 Stat. 4888.)
Page 344TITLE 33—NAVIGATION AND NAVIGABLE WATERS§§ 1151 to 1165
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section was enacted as part of the Young Fisher-
men’s Development Act, and not as part of titles I and
II of Pub. L. 89–454 which comprise this chapter.
CHAPTER 23—POLLUTION CONTROL OF
NAVIGABLE WATERS
§§ 1151 to 1165. Omitted
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Sections 1151 to 1165 of this title were omitted as su-
perseded by Pub. L. 92–500, § 2, Oct. 18, 1972, 86 Stat. 816.
See section 1251 et seq. of this title.
Section 1151, acts June 30, 1948, ch. 758, § 1, 62 Stat.
1155; July 9, 1956, ch. 518, § 1, 70 Stat. 498; July 20, 1961,
Pub. L. 87–88, § 1(a), 75 Stat. 204; Oct. 2, 1965, Pub. L.
89–234, § 1(a), 79 Stat. 903; 1966 Reorg. Plan No. 2, §§ 1(a),
(e)(1), 5, eff. May 10, 1966, 31 F.R. 6857, 80 Stat. 1608; 1970
Reorg. Plan No. 3, § 2(a)(1), eff. Dec. 2, 1970, 35 F.R. 15623,
84 Stat. 2087, related to Congressional declaration of
policy in controlling water pollution.
Section 1152, act June 30, 1948, ch. 758, § 2, as added
Oct. 2, 1965, Pub. L. 89–234, § 2(a), 79 Stat. 903; amended
1966 Reorg. Plan No. 2, § 1(a), (b), eff. May 10, 1966, 31
F.R. 6857, 80 Stat. 1608; Apr. 3, 1970, Pub. L. 91–224, title
I, § 110(a), 84 Stat. 113, created within the Department
of the Interior a Federal Water Quality Administra-